7 Nature of consideration - whether cash consideration or 

share swap and details of the same 

Cash consideration 

8 Cost of acquisition and/or the price at which the shares 

are acquired 

Acquisition of shares for a consideration of  

INR 128,99,95,290 (Indian Rupees One 

Hundred and Twenty-Eight Crores Ninety-

Nine Lakhs Ninety-Five Thousand Two 

Hundred and Ninety only)  

9 Percentage of shareholding / control acquired and / or 

number of shares acquired 

There will be no change in the percentage of 

shareholding of the Company in SFNPL. 

SFNPL will continue to remain a wholly 

owned subsidiary of the Company.